OP \$240.00 3185340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taurian BA, LLC		104/23/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Angus Steakhouses, LLC	
Street Address:	4410 El Camino Real	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185340	I LIKE IT LIKE THAT!
Registration Number:	3182332	ВА
Registration Number:	2161727	SA
Registration Number:	1562773	VELVET TURTLE EST. 1964
Registration Number:	1464994	
Registration Number:	1255615	STUART ANDERSON'S
Registration Number:	1173706	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS/CATTLE COMPANY RESTAURANTS
Registration Number:	1152752	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS
Registration Number:	1063552	STUART ANDERSON'S CATTLE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)956-7069

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0623

900133957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029567685

Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita M. Carrier
Signature:	/Rita M. Carrier/
Date:	05/13/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change of Taurian to Black Angus#page1.tif source=Name Change of Taurian to Black Angus#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0624



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAURIAN BA, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAURIAN BA, LLC" TO "BLACK ANGUS
STEAKHOUSES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

4656392 8100 Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State NUTRENTICATION: 7292628

090450760

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 05-11-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0625

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 04/23/2009 FILED 04:48 PM 04/23/2009 SRV 090393632 - 4656392 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Taurian BA, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Black Angus Steakhouses, LLC

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on April 23, 2009.

Namé

Title

Secretar

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 05/13/2009